Features
•	The monostable spool valves in conformity with IEC 61508 Standard (2010 route 2H version)
have TÜV certified with integraty levels: SIL 2 for HFT = 0 / SIL 3 for HFT = 1
•	All the exhaust ports of the spool valve are connectable, providing better environmental
protection. Particularly recommended for sensitive areas, such as clean rooms, and
applications in the pharmaceutical and food processing sectors
•	The valves offer environmental protection against the ingress of liquids, dusts or other foreign
matter (environmentally-protected construction)

Example:
EM G551A419MO 230 V / 50 Hz
Ordering examples valves:
SC G 551 A 419 230V / 50 Hz
SC G 551 A 419 SL 230V / 50 Hz
SC G 551 A 420 MO 230V / 50 Hz
SCHT 8 551 A 420 MO 230V / 50 Hz
WSLPKF G 551 A 319 MO 24V / DC
LPKF G 551 A 319 MO 24V / DC
LPKF G 551 A 319 MO 230V / 50 Hz
LI G 551 A 319 24V / DC
WSLI G 551 A 320 MO 24V / DC
EM 8 551 A 419 MO 230V / 50 Hz
EF G 551 H 419 MS 240V / 60 Hz
prefix (3)
pipe thread voltage
basic number (3) suffix
(3)	� Prefix EF and EV should always be used in conjunction with change letter H in
the basic number
80
09
1G
B
-2
01
9/
R0
1
5/2
SERIES
551
Visit our website at www.emerson.com/asco2
Explanation of temperature ranges of solenoid valves
Valve temperature range The valve temperature range (TS) is determined by the selected seal material, the temperature
range for proper operation of the valve and sometimes by the fluid (e.g. steam)
Operator ambient temperature range The operator ambient temperature range is determined by the selected power level and the
safety code
Total temperature range The temperature range of the complete solenoid valve is determined by the limitations of both
temperature ranges above
Electrical characteristics
Coil insulation class F
Electrical safety IEC 335
Standard voltages DC (=) 24V - 48V
AC (~) 24V - 48V - 115V - 230V(5)/50Hz; other voltages and 60Hz are available on request
prefix
option
power ratings operator
ambient
temperature
range (TS)
safety code
electrical
enclosure
protection
(EN 60529)
replacement coil / kit
type